

Speaker Won Pat <speaker@judiwonpat.com>

Messages and Communications: Notice of Grant Application: DPHSS - Project Karinu

1 message

Speaker Won Pat <speaker@judiwonpat.com>

To: Guam Legislature Clerks Office <clerks@guamlegislature.org>

Wed, Jan 15, 2014 at 8:52 AM

Department of Public Health and Social Services Federal Grant application submitted from the Public Health and Services, Bureau of Family Health and 1/14/20141/14/2014 Guam State Clearing House Nursing Services(Project Karinu). The 32-14-1164 GSC has accepted the application, assigned State Application Identifier (SAI) number 17001141110Y, and has initiated the process for intergovernmental review.

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Roe-Ann Cruz** <roeann.cruz@guam.gov> Date: Tue, Jan 14, 2014 at 3:53 PM Subject: CORRECTION: Notice of Grant Application: DPHSS - Project Karinu To: Speaker Won Pat <speaker@judiwonpat.com>

32-14-1164 Office of the Speaker th T. Won Pat. Ed. D.

٠.ọ

9

Please see amended notice attached with correct SAI number. We apologize for any inconveniences this may have caused.

Kind Regards, Roe-Ann

ROE-ANN M. CRUZ Grant Specialist · Guam State Clearinghouse OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR P.O.Box 2950 *Hagåtña*, Guam 96932 W. (671) 475-9384 F. (671) 472-2007

Hie Governor of Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor's Complex, Adelup, Guam 96910 Tel: (671) 472-8931 • Fax: (671) 477-4826 • governor.guam.gov

👔 Eddle Baza Celvo 🛛 🕅 Beddlebaracelvo 🔃 Bgovernorcelvo 🖉 governorotiguism

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

1161

On Tue, Jan 14, 2014 at 3:38 PM, Roe-Ann Cruz <roeann.cruz@guam.gov> wrote: Hafa Adai, Please see attached notice of grant application as submitted by the Department of Public Health and Social Services. Please feel free to contact me at the Guam State Clearinghouse should you have any questions or concerns.

Kind Regards, Roe-Ann

ROE-ANN M. CRUZ Grant Specialist · Guam State Clearinghouse OFFICE OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR P.O.Box 2950 Hagåtña, Guam 96932 W. (671) 475-9384 F. (671) 472-2007 Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Ufisinan I Etmås Ge'helo'Gi Liheslaturan Guåhan Office of Speaker Judith T. Won Pat Ed.D.

Kumiten Idukasion yan Laibirihan Publeko Committee on Education and Public Libraries & Women's Affairs

155 Hesler Place, Suite 201, Hagatna, Guam 96910 Tel: (671) 472-3586 Fax: (671) 472-3589 www.guamlegislature.com / speaker@judiwonpat.com

D 17001141110Y Notice Speaker.pdf 312K



GUAM STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

P.O. Box 2950 Hagåtna, Guam 96932 Tel: (671) 475-9380 Website: <u>www.gsc.guam.gov</u> Email: <u>clearinghouse@guam.gov</u> **EDDIE BAZA CALVO** I Maga'låhen Guahan

RAYMOND S. TENORIO I Segundu Na Maga'låhen Guahan

Kate G. Baltazar Administrator

January 14, 2014

Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. Speaker

Speaker I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 155 Hesler Place Hagåtña, Guåhan 96910

Ref: Department of Public Health and Social Services federal grant application submitted for intergovernmental review

Hafa Adai Speaker Won Pat:

This communication is to respectfully notify you the Guam State Clearinghouse (GSC) has received a federal grant application from the *Public Health and Social Services, Bureau of Family Health and Nursing Services (Project Kariñu)*. The GSC has accepted the application, assigned State Application Identifier (SAI) number 17001141110Y, and has initiated the process for intergovernmental review. Information on the application is provided below:

CFDA No.:	93.104
Grantor:	US Department of Health and Human Services, Substance Abuse and Mental Health
	Services Administration
Grant Title:	Comprehensive Community Mental Health Services for Children With Serious
	Emotional Disturbances (SED), Project <i>Kariñu</i>
Details:	The funds from this grant will be used to provide services crisis intervention services to
	children who are exposed to trauma to help support the social and emotional development
	of Guam's young children.
Start Date:	09/30/2014
End Date:	09/28/2015
Local Match:	\$1,953,800.00
Federal Funds: \$1,000,000.00	
Total Funds:	\$2,953,800.00

Deadline for comments is **January 28**, **2014** and can be sent via email to <u>clearinghouse@guam.gov</u>. This is in an effort to reduce costs associated with the review process while maintaining efficiency. This notice is sent to you as part of the intergovernmental review of this application and may be referred to the appropriate overseeing committee of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan*. The GSC point of contact designated for this application is Roe-Ann M. Cruz and can be contacted via e-mail at roeann.cruz@guam.gov. Please convey any instruction to GSC that may be incorporated in the review of this application.

Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse',

Kate G. Batazar

Kate G. Bataza Administrator CC: File